=1.0A, Pulse IFM
1.0
1.0
Features
●IF(AV) A
● 0V
●High surge current capability
Applications
●
●
VRRM
General P urpose Bridge Rectifier
Glass passivated chip
  rpose 1 phase Bridge
rectifier applications
General pu
Item Symbol Unit Conditions
MB
05F 1F 2F 4F 6F 8F 10F
Repetitive Peak Reverse
Voltage
VRRM V 50 100 200 400 600 800 1000
Average Rectified Output
Current IO
A 60Hz sine wave,
R-load, Ta=25℃
On alumina substrate
On glass-epoxi substrate 0.5
Surge(Non-
repetitive)Forward Current IFSM A 60HZ sine wave, 1 cycle, Tj=25℃ 30
Current Squared Time I2t A2S 1ms≤t<8.3ms Tj=25℃，Rating of per diode 3.7
Operation Junction  and
Storage Temperature Range TJ,Tstg ℃ -55 ~+150
V 35 70 140 280 420 560 700V RMS
V V DC
50 100 200 400 600 800 1000Maximum DC blocking Voltage
Maximum RMS Voltage
half
Electrical Characteristics（Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified）
Item Symbol Unit Test Condition Max
Peak Forward Voltage VFM V measurement, Rating of per diode 1.0
Peak Reverse Current
IRRM1 μA 5.0
Thermal Resistance
RθJ-A
℃/W
Between junction and ambient, On alumina substrate 75
Between junction and ambient, On glass-epoxi substrate 134
RθJ-L Between junction and lead 20
500IRRM2
μA
Maximum DC reverse current      TA=25
at rated DC blocking voltage        TA=125
Typical junction capactiance
 per diode Measured at 1.0MHz and applied reverse voltage of 4.0 volts.CJ pF 13
MBF Plastic-Encapsulate Bridge Rectifier
MBF
50V-100
 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
MB05F-MB10F
07.2025 1/4
8
Io
(A
)
Ta(℃ )
VF(V)
IF
(A
)
Voltage(%)
IF
S
M
(A
)
Number of Cycles
FIG.2:MAXIMUM NON-REPETITIVE FORWARD SURGE CURRENT
FIG.3: TYPICAL FORWARD CHARACTERISTICS FIG.4:TYPICAL REVERSE CHARACTERISTICS
00
0.2
16040 80 120
0.4
0.6
0.
1.0
1.2
on glass-epoxi substrate
on alumina substrate
1
0
2 5 10 20 50 100
5
non-repetitive
Tj=25℃
10
15
20
25
30
35
0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4
0.01
0.02
0.05
0.1
1
2
4
6
0.5
Ta=25℃
0 20 40 60 80 100
0.01
0.1
1.0
10
100
IR
(u
A
)
Tj=25℃
Tj=125℃
VR(V)
1
10
100
T = 25 C
f = 1.0MHz
j °
C
J(
PF
)
FIG5:Typical  J  uction Capactiance P  er Diode
half sine wave
0 8.3ms
1cycle
IF
S
M
8.3ms
 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
MB05F-MB10F
07.2025 2/4
1 10 100
MBF
MBF
2.4
1.
2
1.0
6.
1
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
.157(4.00)
.142(3.60)
.276(7.0)
MAX
.102(2.60)
.087(2.20)
.193(4.90)
.177(4.50)
.033(0.84)
.022(0.56)
.014(0.35)
.006(0.15)
.083(2.12)
.043(1.10)
0.067(1.7)
0.051(1.3)
.043(1.10)
.028(0.70) 0.039(1.0)
0.024(0.6)
.008(0.2)
MAX
 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
MB05F-MB10F
07.2025 3/4
Reel  Taping  Specifications  For  Surface  Mount  Devices-MBF
(11 0.079)279 2.0
75 1.0 2.95 0.039
FIG:CONFIGURATION OF SURFACE MOUNTED DEVICES TAPING
 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
MB05F-MB10F
07.2025 4/4